## ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER OF THE CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE JUDGE OF THE COURTS

Pursuant to the authority vested in me, and with the advice and consent of the Administrative Board of the Courts, I hereby amend Section 123.1 of the Rules of the Chief Administrator of the Courts to read as follows, effective immediately (deletions are stricken and additions are underlined).

## Section 123.1 Designations

The following Supreme Court Law Libraries are designated to serve as repositories of materials transmitted by State agencies pursuant to section 102(4)(c) of the Executive Law:

(a) Supreme Court Law Library/Civil Branch851 Grand ConcourseBronx, NY 10451(First Judicial Department);

(b) Supreme Court Law Library360 Adams StreetBrooklyn, NY 11201(Second Judicial Department);

(c) Supreme Court Law Library 72 Clinton Street
Plattsburgh, NY 12901
48 Court Street
Canton, NY 13617
(Third Judicial Department); and

(d) Supreme Court Law LibrarySteuben County CourthouseBath, NY 14810(Fourth Judicial Department);

Chief Administrative Judge of the Courts

Date: April 23, 2024

AO/151/24